Component Ordering Key
Series &
Part
Number
-
Top
Bar
Break
Bottom
Bar
Break
-
Plating
Code
-
Quantity
Per Reel
Winding
Style
Example
BA1500 - TA BZ - 4A - A 1
Break Off
(see part drawing for dimension placing)
Plating Specifications Quantity per
Reel
Winding
Style
 Top Bar Bottom Bar Code Type of plating Code Quantity
Code Size Code Size
1A
PRE-PLATE
HOT TIN DIP
100% TIN
3-7 MICRONS
A 20,000 1 SIL
TZ None BZ None B 25,000 2 SIL
TA 2.00mm BC 0.73mm C 30,000 3 SIL
TE 12.31mm BF 4.00mm D 35,000 4 SIL
TF 12.49mm BG 6.10mm
4A
POST-PLATE
ELECTROLYTIC
Pure Sn
4-8 MICRONS
No Reflow Matt
E 40,000 5 DIL
TG 12.70mm BJ 0.55mm F 50,000 6 DIL
TH 12.95mm BL 10.50mm G 80,000 7 DIL
TJ 2.30mm BN 3.30mm H 100,000 8 DIL
TL 1.25mm BO 5.84mm J 60,000
TM 15.86mm BP 11.60mm
4B
POST-PLATE
ELECTROLYTIC
Pure Sn 4-8 MICRONS
Over Ni Flash
No Reflow Matt
K 75,000
TN 16.23mm BR 12.78mm L 15,000
TO 17.53mm BS 7.24mm M 160,000
TP 17.77mm BT 5.51mm
TR 18.03mm
TT 18.22mm
4C
POST-PLATE
ELECTROLYTIC
Pure Sn 4-8 MICRONS
Over 0.25 Microns Min Ni
No Reflow Matt
TU 16.75mm
TX 12.63mm